
http://www.lakecountyfl.gov/ Lake County Board of County Commissioners DBA LakeXpress
315 W. Main Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Tavares, FL 32778-7800

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Leesburg-Eustis-Tavares, FL 3,396,176 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 40158 Fare Revenues $251,545 3.8%

94 Square Miles 425,294 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,339,921 20.5%

131,337 Population 1,647 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $2,162,484 33.1%

244 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 91 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $2,788,878 42.6%

Other UZAs Served 42 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $0 0.0%

32 Orlando, FL, 279 Lady Lake-The Villages, FL, 0 Florida Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $6,542,828 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
71 Square Miles 1,509,601 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

97,497 Population 91,099 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $15,655 3.4%

39 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $122,936 27.0%

53 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $308,678 67.8%

Other Funds $8,045 1.8% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $455,314 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $918,314 14.2%

Demand Response -                            29                          $218,138 $10,749 $0 $100,164 $329,051 Materials and Supplies $1,111,077 17.2%

Bus -                            10                          $0 $9,661 $0 $116,602 $126,263 Purchased Transportation $4,039,819 62.5%

Total -                            39                          $218,138 $20,410 $0 $216,766 $455,314 Other Operating Expenses $395,372 6.1%

Total Operating Expenses $6,464,582 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $78,246

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 3.8% Local Funds: 20.5% State Funds: 33.1% Federal Assistance: 42.6% Local Funds: 3.4% State Funds: 27.% Federal Assistance: 67.8% Other Funds: 1.8%

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $3,589,450 $94,881 $329,051 1,233,388 92,736 923,518 57,256 0.0 38 29 23.7% 3.2

Bus $2,875,132 $156,664 $126,263 2,162,788 332,558 586,083 33,843 0.0 15 10 33.3% 6.4

Total $6,464,582 $251,545 $455,314 3,396,176 425,294 1,509,601 91,099 0.0 53 39 26.4%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.89 $62.69 Demand Response $2.91 $38.71 0.1 1.6

Bus $4.91 $84.95 Bus $1.33 $8.65 0.6 9.8

Total $4.28 $70.96 Total $1.90 $15.20 0.3 4.7

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM $5.19 $4.48 # $4.27 # $4.80 # $5.26 # $4.91 Demand Response 2006: 5.19 2007: 4.48 2008: 4.21 2009: 4.27 2010: 4.39 2011: 4.8 2012: 4.85 2013: 5.26 2014: 4.45 2015: 4.91

OE/PMT $2.10 $1.40 # $0.95 # $0.93 # $1.03 # $1.33 2006: 2.1 2007: 1.4 2008: 1.35 2009: .95 2010: .85 2011: .93 2012: .92 2013: 1.03 2014: 1.14 2015: 1.33

UPT/VRM 0.37 0.47 # 0.65 # 0.77 # 0.75 # 0.57 2006: .37 2007: .47 2008: .61 2009: .65 2010: .73 2011: .77 2012: .78 2013: .75 2014: .59 2015: .57

OE/VRM $2.12 $1.96 # $2.41 # $2.91 # $2.86 # $3.89 2006: 2.12 2007: 1.96 2008: 2.09 2009: 2.41 2010: 2.7 2011: 2.91 2012: 2.79 2013: 2.86 2014: 2.94 2015: 3.89

OE/PMT $0.89 $0.83 # $1.35 # $1.56 # $1.74 # $2.91 2006: .89 2007: .83 2008: 1.01 2009: 1.35 2010: 1.51 2011: 1.56 2012: 1.6 2013: 1.74 2014: 2.12 2015: 2.91

UPT/VRM 0.11 0.11 # 0.11 # 0.12 # 0.11 # 0.10 2006: .11 2007: .11 2008: .12 2009: .11 2010: .11 2011: .12 2012: .11 2013: .11 2014: .1 2015: .1

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

3.8%

20.5%

33.1%

42.6%

3.4%

27.0%

67.8%

1.8%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.lakecountyfl.gov/

