http://www.lakecountyfl.gov/ 315 W. Main Street Tavares, FL 32778-7800

## Lake County Board of County Commissioners DBA LakeXpress 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census		Service Co		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expend				Operating F	Funding Sou		
Leesburg-Eustis-Tavares, FL		3,396,176 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 40158			Fare Revenues		\$251,545	3.8%			
94 Square Miles 131,337 Population 244 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served		425,294 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,647 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 91 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 42 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		\$1,339,921	20.5%			
										\$2,162,484	33.1%			
										sistance	\$2,788,878	42.6%	42.6%	
									Ot	Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		
32 Orlando, FL, 279 Lady Lake-The Villages, FL, 0 Florida Non-UZA								Total Operating Funds Expen			\$6,542,828	100.0%		20.5%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sou	urces of Capital	Funds Expended			
71 Square Miles		1,509,601 🖌	venue Miles (VRM)				Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%	33.1%	6		
97,497 Population		91,099 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds		\$15,655	3.4%		
				in Maximum Servic						tate Funds	\$122,936	27.0%		
		53 <b>\</b>	/ehicles Available	for Maximum Service	e (VAMS)					Assistance	\$308,678	67.8%		
			Modal Chara	eteriotico				_		ther Funds	\$8,045	1.8% 100.0%	Capital Fun	ding Source
	Vehicles O	perated	Wouai Chara	acteristics				10	tai Capitai F	Funds Expended	\$455,314	100.070		
Modal Overview						of Capital Funds			Sumn	nary of Operati	ng Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and						•			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	S	alary, Wage	s, Benefits	\$918,314	14.2%	67.8%	
Demand Response	-	29	\$218,138	\$10,749	\$0	\$100,164	\$329,051		Materials and	d Supplies	\$1,111,077	17.2%		
Bus	-	10	\$0	\$9,661	\$0	\$116,602	\$126,263		rchased Trar		\$4,039,819	62.5%		27.0
Total	-	39	\$218,138	\$20,410	\$0	\$216,766	\$455,314	Oth	er Operating		\$395,372	6.1%		
										rating Expenses	\$6,464,582	100.0%		
								Reconciling			\$78,246			
								Pu	chased Trar (Reported S		\$0			
									(Reported 3	separatery)	φU			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Gu	uidoway Ve	ehicles Available				Averag
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ectional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated		Percent	Fleet Age i
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		te Miles		in Maximum Service	Spa	are Vehicles	Years
Demand Response	\$3,589,450	\$94,881	\$329,051	1,233,388	92,736	923,518	57,256		0.0	38	29		23.7%	3.
Bus	\$2,875,132	\$156,664	\$126,263	2,162,788	332,558	586.083	33,843		0.0	15	10		33.3%	6.
Total	\$6,464,582	\$251,545	\$455,314	3,396,176	425,294	1,509,601	91,099		0.0	53	39		26.4%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency							Service Effe	ectiveness			
Mode	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Hour		Mode		Operating Ex			ng Expenses per I Passenger Trip	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile		Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Hour	
Node Demand Response	ve	S3.89	ver	\$62.69		Demand Response		senger Mile \$2.91	Uninked	\$38.71	venicie Rev	0.1	venicle P	tevenue Hou 1.
Bus		\$3.89		\$84.95		Bus		\$1.33		\$8.65		0.6		9.
Total		\$4.28		\$70.96		Total		\$1.90		\$15.20		0.3		4.
Operating Expense per Vel Revenue Mile: Bus	hicle	Operating Expense p Mile: Bu			enger Trip per Vehic nue Mile: Bus		perating Expense pe venue Mile: Demand		0	perating Expense p Mile: Demand R			ssenger Trip po ile: Demand R	
00	\$2.50			1.00		\$5.00			\$4.00		0.15			
.00	\$1.50			0.60		\$4.00			\$3.00		0.10			
.00	\$1.00			0.40		\$2.00			\$1.00		0.05			
1				0.00	-	\$1.00					0.00			
.00	\$0.00 L													